BELL CANADA

Utility Coordinating Committee (UCC)

CONTACT LISTING

Name

Title

| Number

Email

Tyson Fuerth

Manager, Network Provisioning

| P:(519)973-4711

Tyson.fuerth@bell.ca

| P: (519) 661-0521

Andrea Bell Manager, CMS Ontario Operations C: (519) 868-1692 Andrea.bell@bell.ca

Matt Stephenson | Fibre —Field Inspection P: {519) 981-3915 Matthew.stephenson@bell.ca
COGECO

Name Title Number Email

Daniel Haggins Engineering C: (519) 982-4367 Daniel.haggins@cogeco.com

Mike Weingust

Network Delivery Specialist

P: (519) 972-4084
C: (519) 982-5186

Mike.weingust@cogeco.com

James Permit Coordinator, . . ~
Conquergood Southwest Regiorn C: (519) 330-5726 James.conguergood@cogeco.com
ENBRIDGE
Name Title Number Email
) . Construction Project . . - .
Will Ceccacci Management Advisor C: (519) 564-7909 Will.Ceccacci@enbridge.com
. Construction Project . A .
Wanda Juricic Management Advisor C:(519) 350-2926 Wanda.juricic@enbridge.com

I Ben Townsend

Operations Field Supervisor

C: (519) 365-9473

Ben.townsend@enbridge.com

ENWIN Utilities Ltd. — Engineering:

Name

Title

Number

Email

Steven Bastounas
(*Primary)

Manager, Engineering

P: (519) 251-7300
Ext. 228
C: (519) 560-7117

sbastounas@enwin.com

Marvio Vinhaes
(*Alternate)

Director, Engineering (Hydro)

P:(519) 251-7300
Ext. 213
C: (519) 796-2790

mvinhaes@enwin.com

ENWIN Utilities Ltd. —

Name
Marianne Dent
Mitch Prier
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Operations:

Title
Manager Hydro Distribution

Supervisor Hydro Distribution

Number
C: (519) 566-0512
C:(519) 551-3758

Email
mdent@enwin.com

mprier@enwin.com




ENWIN Utilities Ltd. — WUC Engineering:
Name Title Number Email
h ) P: (519) 251-7300
Spgncer Johnston Manager, Water Construction Ext. 609 siohnston@enwin.com
(*Primary) & Design

C: (519) 791-7090

Chris Manzon
(*Alternate)

Director, Water Engineering

P: (519) 251-7300
Ext. 2585

cmanzon@enwin.com

Matt Lockett

Water Systems Designer

P: (519) 251-7300
Ext. 639

mlockett@enwin.com

Mike Reaume

Supervisor, Water

P: (519) 251-7300

mreaume@enwin.com

Construction Ext. 755
ENWIN Utilities Ltd. — WUC Water Operations:
Name Title Number Email
P: (519) 251-7300
gi?mMu?tac Manager, Water Operations Ext. 625 dmustac@enwin.com
ima
ol C: (519) 551-4408
Invk P: (519) 251-7300
Dave Melny Director, Water Operations Ext. 324 dmelnyk@enwin.com
(*Alternate)

C: (519) 796-9867

Grant Switzer

Manager, Operations

P:(519) 251-7300
Ext. 289
C:(519) 791-2562

gswitzer@enwin.com

GS Engineering Consultants Inc.

Name Title Number Email

Milena Stevanov P. Eng. — Development Work milena@gsengineering.ca

Albert Schepers P. Eng. albert@gsengineering.ca
HYDRO ONE

Name Title Number Email

Steve Meser

Front Line Manager

C: {519) 257-0670

Steve.meser@hydroone.com

MNSI
Name Title Number Email
Dave Hartleib Outside Plant Manager P: (519) 985-8435 hartleib@mnsi.net

C: (226) 340-1444

Justin Greer

Fibre Operations

P: (519) 985-8434
C: (519) 981-3662

jgreer@mnsi.net

Tom Varga

Project Coordinator

P: (519) 985-8438
C: (519) 990-3759

tvarga@mnsi.net
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PLAINS MIDSTREAM

Name Title Number Email

lan Forster Community Relations Advisor E EES) 123 32?3?22 lan.forster@plains.com
ROGERS

Name Title Number Email

Phil Kline System Planner C: (226) 577-1409 Phil.Kline@rci.rogers.com
TELUS

Name Title Number Email

Fred Sua ?es'.gn SpeC’a/ISt Ji = Access C: (416) 912-5607 Frederic.sua@telus.com

ng/neenng

CITY OF WINDSOR - Right-of-Way Division

P: (519) 255-6257

Name Title Number Email
Adam Pillon Manager, Right-of-Way Ext. 6612 apillon@citywindsor.ca
Amy Olsen Supervisor, Right-of-Way Ext. 6562 aclsen@citywindsor.ca
Sandy Mio Technologist i Ext. 6508 smio@citywindsor.ca
Amy Kurek Technologist 1l Ext. 6216 akurek@citywindsor.ca
Lea Marshall Technologist lif Ext. 6494 Imarshall@citywindsor.ca
Andrew Boroski Technologist I Ext. 6538 aboroski@citywindsor.ca
Mark Schaffhauser | Technologist Ii Ext. 6555 mschaffhauser @citywindsor.ca
Dan Perissinotti Technologist | Ext. 6618 dperissinotti@citywindsor.ca
Karen Kong Technologist | Ext. 6216 kkong@citywindsor.ca
| Thomas Huynh Technologist | Ext. 6335 thuynh@citywindsor.ca
Vesna Scebba Right-of-Way Permit Clerk Ext. 6176 vscebba@citywindsor.ca
Heidi Allen Right-of-Way Permit Clerk Ext. 6359 hallen@citywindsor.ca
Jessica Brodzinski Right-of-Way Permit Clerk Ext. 6483 jbrodzinski@citywindsor.ca
Lynn Tavares Development Clerk Ext. 6496 ltavaraes@citywindsor.ca
CITY OF WINDSOR — Development Division
P: (519) 255-6257
Name Title Number Email
Patrick Winters Manager, Development Ext. 6462 pwinters@citywindsor.ca
lan Wilson Water & Wastewater Engineer Ext. 6369 iwilson@citywindsor.ca
Tom Graziano gggg:;;/r//d_erimmge Ext. 6490 tgraziano@citywindsor.ca
Robert Perissinotti | Development Engineer Ext. 6615 rperissinotti@citywindsor.ca
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Juan Paramo Development Engineer Ext. 6353 iparamo@citywindsor.ca
Shannon Mills Technologist il Ext. 6635 smills@citywindsor.ca
Daniel Lopez Engineer If Ext. 6402 dlopez@citywindsor.ca
CITY OF WINDSOR — Design Division
P: (519) 255-6257
Name Title Number Email
Fahd Mikhael Manager, Design Ext. 6462 fmikhael@citywindsor.ca
Sergio Colucci gnglneer fii— Construction Ext. 6785 scolucci@citywindsor.ca
tandards Lead
Engineer llf — Environmental e g
Sarah Meneses Compliance Coordinator Ext. 6336 smeneses@citywindsor.ca
Adam Mourad fgg&"eer /i~ besign Standards Ext. 6614 amourad@citywindsor.ca
) Engineer Il — Construction . .
Patrick Muzyka Standards Lead Ext. 6472 pmuzvka@citywindsor.ca
Joseph Bressan Engineer If Ext. 6119 jbressan@citywindsor.ca
Janeile Coombs Engineer If Ext. 6339 jcoombs@citywindsor.ca
Aojeen fssac Engineer Il Ext. 6368 aissac@citywindsor.ca
Rajan Ray Engineer Il Ext. 6168 rray@citywindsor.ca
Chris Gerardi Engineer Il Ext. 6358 cgerardi@citywindsor.ca
Pier Ruggeri Technologist Il Ext. 6506 pruggeri@citywindsor.ca
CITY OF WINDSOR — Engineering
P: (519) 255-6257
Name Title Number Email
Executive Director of
Stacey McGuire Engineering / Deputy City Ext. 1726 smcguire@citywindsor.ca
Engineer
Administrative Assistant to the
Stephanie Lalonde | Executive Director of Ext. 6512 slalonde@citywindsor.ca
Engineering
CITY OF WINDSOR — Operations
P: (519) 255-6247
Name Title Number Email
) . Executive Director of Operations . o e
Brian Lima / Deputy City Engineer Ext. 6415 blima@citywindsor.ca
Dianne Flacks secretary to the Executive Ext. 6006 diflacks@citywindsor.ca

Director of Operations
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CITY OF WINDSOR - Field Operations

P: (519) 255-6247

Name

Title

Number

Email

Phong Nguy

Senior Manager, Contracts,
Field Services and Maintenance

Ext. 6415

pnguy@citywindsor.ca

Andrew Lewis

Manager, ROW and Field

P: (519) 255-6560

alewis@citywindsor.ca

Services Ext. 4229
P: (519) 255-6560
Roberta Harrison Manager, Maintenance (519) roharrison@citywindsor.ca
Ext. 4241
P: (519) 255-6560
C.J. Hartford Manager, Contracts ( ) chartford@citywindsor.ca
Ext. 4234
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